Home » COOPER Lighting Solutions » COOPER Lighting Solutions PI 1 BLK Plug-In System Instructions
Contents
1  COOPER Lighting Solutions PI 1 BLK Plug-In
System
2  Product Information
3  Product Usage Instructions
4  ORDERING INFORMATION
5  Availability

where required.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog Number Suffix Number of Circuits Circuit Wired to Ballast
PI 1 BLK 1 Black
PI 2 BLU 2 Blue
PI 2 BLK 2 Black
PI 3 RED 3 Red
PI 3 BLU 3 Blue
PI 3 BLK 3 Black
Catalog Numbering System
The PI System is available in sections up to 8′ in length
for continuous row wiring by simply plugging the sections together. Each PI section is factory wired to the ballast
leads.
Color coding of wires is as follows
PI-1 = One (1) Circuit – Two (2) Wires: one black, one white
PI-2 = Two (2) Circuits – Three (3) Wires: one black, one blue, one white
PI-3 = Three (3) Circuits – Four (4) wires: one black, one blue, one red, one white
PI1 – Single Circuit Plug-In
SAMPLE NUMBER: PI1BLK-WG
SAMPLE NUMBER: PI1BLK-WG
When ordering the PI2/PI3 System it is necessary to specify the number of fixtures required for each circuit.
Example: 200 (Fixture Quantity) SSF-296-120V-PI2
Requires
100 (Fixture Quantity) SSF-296-120V-PI2/BLK
100 (Fixture Quantity) SSF-296-120V-PI2/BLU
SSF-296-PI1=Specify wire color of BLK for single circuit PIs since all the ballast leads will be wired to the black
and white wires.
SSF-296-PI2BLK=Two (2) circuit PI with ballast leads wired to black and white wires
SSF-296-PI2BLU=Two (2) circuit PI with ballast leads wired to blue and white wires
SSF-296-PI3RED=Three (3) circuit PI with ballast leads wired to red and white wires
The Plug-In System is available on fixtures using Rapid Start, Slimline (430 MA), High Output (800 MA), or Power
Groove (1500 MA) lamps up to twenty (20) amps per circuit.
Available on the following fixture series
Industrials
IAF/ICF Series
DIF/DMF /DVMF Series I5/I8
Strips
SNF/SSF Series
SNSM, SRA Series
RCG Series
SM/SML
Wraps are available with PI1 option only. For other fixture series availability consult factory.
PI2 – Two Circuit Plug-In
SAMPLE NUMBER: PI2BLK-WG
PI3 – Three Circuit Plug-In
SAMPLE NUMBER: PI3BLK-WG
COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS – METALUX®
Catal
og #  Type
 Proje
ct
Com
ment
s
Date
 Prepa
red b
y
TILW Option
Tandem In-Line Wiring System
Description
The Tandem In-Line Wiring option provides factory installed wiring when fixture sections are applied in pairs, and
require left/right lamp switching. To explain, ballast receive their power from the circuit, with lamps getting their
power from the ballast. TILW is the method of applying power from the ballast to specific lamps. TILW only applies
to two (2) or more lamp cross sections. If the luminaire has only one (1) row of lamps, TILW is already present and
unnecessary to specify. The TILW option is available on IAF/ICF, DIF/DMF/DVMF, SSF, SSL, SNF, SNSM, SNRA,
RCG and I5/I8.
The following ballast configuration does not allow for TILW
8TSSF-232-xxx-EB81